

El Camino Real Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project				BIDDERS									
CITY PROJECT NO. 46S091-4600-9151-46320				EPS, Inc.		Andes Construction, Inc.		Cratus, Inc.		C2R Engineering, Inc.		Ranger Pipelines, Inc.	
BID OPENING:7/23/2020 Council Award:													
BID SUMMARY				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Pedestrian and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Caltrans Encroachment Permit Fee	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
5	Storm Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
6	Manhole Rehabilitation, Mortar Coating, 5 feet or less in depth	16	EA	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00
7	Manhole Rehabilitation, Mortar Coating, Greater than 5 feet in depth	35	EA	\$2,250.00	\$78,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$98,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$126,000.00
8	Manhole Rehabilitation, Repair Bench/Trough	28	EA	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$58,800.00
9	Manhole Rehabilitation, Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	22	EA	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$41,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$57,200.00
10	Manhole Rehabilitation, Raise Manhole	9	EA	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00
11	Manhole Rehabilitation, Grout Manhole	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12	6-inch Spot Repair, 5 feet or Less in Depth	15	EA	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$150,000.00
13	6-inch Spot Repair, Greater than 5 feet in Depth	15	EA	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$187,500.00
14	8-inch Spot Repair, 5 feet or Less in Depth	3	EA	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
15	8-inch Spot Repair, Greater than 5 feet in Depth	12	EA	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$156,000.00
16	12-inch Spot Repair, 5 feet or Less in Depth	3	EA	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00
17	12-inch Spot Repair, Greater than 5 feet in Depth	2	EA	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	18-inch Spot Repair, 5-feet or Less in Depth	1	EA	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
19	18-inch Spot Repair, Greater than 5 feet in Depth	1	EA	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
20	Pipe Burst Existing 6-inch w/ New 8-inch, St. Matthew's Avenue	279	LF	\$145.00	\$40,455.00	\$130.00	\$36,270.00	\$220.00	\$61,380.00	\$220.00	\$61,380.00	\$330.00	\$92,070.00
21	8-inch Open Trench Replacement, 2800 S El Camino Real	211	LF	\$350.00	\$73,850.00	\$300.00	\$63,300.00	\$500.00	\$105,500.00	\$600.00	\$126,600.00	\$750.00	\$158,250.00
22	6-inch Open Trench Repair, 10 N El Camino Real, Sta 0+04 to Sta 0+13	9	LF	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
23	8-inch Open Trench Repair, Borel Avenue, Sta 3+50 to Sta 3+69	19	LF	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00
24	Reconnect Lateral Connection at Bursting Locations	17	EA	\$2,700.00	\$45,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00
25	6-inch Sewer Main, Repair Lateral Connection, 5 feet or Less in Depth	13	EA	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$123,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$156,000.00
26	6-inch Sewer Main, Repair Lateral Connection, Greater than 5 feet in Depth	15	EA	\$5,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$217,500.00
27	6-inch Sewer Main, Extended Repair Lateral Connection, 2400 & 2500 S El Camino Real, Sta 8+33 to Sta 8+35	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00

El Camino Real Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project				BIDDERS									
CITY PROJECT NO. 46S091-4600-9151-46320				EPS, Inc.		Andes Construction, Inc.		Cratus, Inc.		C2R Engineering, Inc.		Ranger Pipelines, Inc.	
BID OPENING: 7/23/2020 Council Award:													
BID SUMMARY				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	EST.		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		QTY.	UNIT	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST
28	6-inch Sewer Main, Extended Repair Lateral Connection, Beresford Court, Sta 0+98 to Sta 1+00	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
29	6-inch Sewer Main, Extended Repair Lateral Connection, Beresford Court, Sta 1+28 to Sta 1+30	1	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
30	8-inch Sewer Main, Repair Lateral Connection, 5 feet or Less in Depth	10	EA	\$5,800.00	\$58,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$155,000.00
31	8-inch Sewer Main, Repair Lateral Connection, Greater than 5 feet in Depth	6	EA	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$105,000.00
32	8-inch Sewer Main, Extended Repair Lateral Connection, Clark Drive, Sta 0+89 to 0+90	1	EA	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
33	10-inch Sewer Main, Repair Lateral Connection, 5 feet or Less in Depth	2	EA	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
34	12-inch Sewer Main, Repair Lateral Connection	6	EA	\$6,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$102,000.00
35	6-inch Pipe Lining, 600 N El Camino Real	28	LF	\$318.00	\$8,904.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$265.00	\$7,420.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$295.00	\$8,260.00
36	6-inch Pipe Lining, W. Bellevue Avenue	372	LF	\$35.00	\$13,020.00	\$90.00	\$33,480.00	\$40.00	\$14,880.00	\$40.00	\$14,880.00	\$35.00	\$13,020.00
37	6-inch Pipe Lining, E. Bellevue Avenue	286	LF	\$48.00	\$13,728.00	\$90.00	\$25,740.00	\$40.00	\$11,440.00	\$55.00	\$15,730.00	\$45.00	\$12,870.00
38	6-inch Pipe Lining, W Santa Inez Avenue	334	LF	\$48.00	\$16,032.00	\$90.00	\$30,060.00	\$40.00	\$13,360.00	\$55.00	\$18,370.00	\$45.00	\$15,030.00
39	6-inch Pipe Lining, E Santa Inez Avenue	226	LF	\$60.00	\$13,560.00	\$90.00	\$20,340.00	\$50.00	\$11,300.00	\$65.00	\$14,690.00	\$55.00	\$12,430.00
40	6-inch Pipe Lining, 10 N El Camino Real	235	LF	\$46.00	\$10,810.00	\$90.00	\$21,150.00	\$38.00	\$8,930.00	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$45.00	\$10,575.00
41	6-inch Pipe Lining, Fourth Avenue	290	LF	\$54.00	\$15,660.00	\$90.00	\$26,100.00	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$65.00	\$18,850.00	\$55.00	\$15,950.00
42	6-inch Pipe Lining, 600 S El Camino Real	404	LF	\$39.00	\$15,756.00	\$90.00	\$36,360.00	\$32.00	\$12,928.00	\$43.00	\$17,372.00	\$40.00	\$16,160.00
43	6-inch Pipe Lining, Barneson Avenue	169	LF	\$60.00	\$10,140.00	\$90.00	\$15,210.00	\$50.00	\$8,450.00	\$70.00	\$11,830.00	\$55.00	\$9,295.00
44	6-inch Pipe Lining, 20th Avenue	386	LF	\$39.00	\$15,054.00	\$90.00	\$34,740.00	\$32.00	\$12,352.00	\$42.00	\$16,212.00	\$40.00	\$15,440.00
45	6-inch Pipe Lining, 2900 S El Camino Real	287	LF	\$39.00	\$11,193.00	\$90.00	\$25,830.00	\$32.00	\$9,184.00	\$42.00	\$12,054.00	\$40.00	\$11,480.00
46	6-inch Pipe Lining, 3011 S El Camino Real	306	LF	\$39.00	\$11,934.00	\$90.00	\$27,540.00	\$32.00	\$9,792.00	\$42.00	\$12,852.00	\$40.00	\$12,240.00
47	6-inch Pipe Lining, 3101 S El Camino Real	296	LF	\$39.00	\$11,544.00	\$90.00	\$26,640.00	\$32.00	\$9,472.00	\$42.00	\$12,432.00	\$35.00	\$10,360.00
48	6-inch Pipe Lining, 3111 S El Camino Real	285	LF	\$39.00	\$11,115.00	\$90.00	\$25,650.00	\$54.00	\$15,390.00	\$42.00	\$11,970.00	\$40.00	\$11,400.00

El Camino Real Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project				BIDDERS									
CITY PROJECT NO. 46S091-4600-9151-46320				EPS, Inc.		Andes Construction, Inc.		Cratus, Inc.		C2R Engineering, Inc.		Ranger Pipelines, Inc.	
BID OPENING:7/23/2020 Council Award:													
BID SUMMARY				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	EST.		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		QTY.	UNIT	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST
49	6-inch Pipe Lining, Beresford Court	318	LF	\$39.00	\$12,402.00	\$90.00	\$28,620.00	\$34.00	\$10,812.00	\$42.00	\$13,356.00	\$40.00	\$12,720.00
50	6-inch Pipe Lining, 43rd Avenue	107	LF	\$90.00	\$9,630.00	\$90.00	\$9,630.00	\$75.00	\$8,025.00	\$98.00	\$10,486.00	\$80.00	\$8,560.00
51	8-inch Pipe Lining, Clark Drive	502	LF	\$39.00	\$19,578.00	\$100.00	\$50,200.00	\$32.00	\$16,064.00	\$41.00	\$20,582.00	\$40.00	\$20,080.00
52	8-inch Pipe Lining, 600 N El Camino Real	425	LF	\$39.00	\$16,575.00	\$100.00	\$42,500.00	\$32.00	\$13,600.00	\$42.00	\$17,850.00	\$40.00	\$17,000.00
53	8-inch Pipe Lining, Fifth Avenue	502	LF	\$39.00	\$19,578.00	\$100.00	\$50,200.00	\$32.00	\$16,064.00	\$42.00	\$21,084.00	\$40.00	\$20,080.00
54	8-inch Pipe Lining, Barneson Avenue	378	LF	\$39.00	\$14,742.00	\$100.00	\$37,800.00	\$32.00	\$12,096.00	\$43.00	\$16,254.00	\$40.00	\$15,120.00
55	8-inch Pipe Lining, 1750 S El Camino Real	144	LF	\$72.00	\$10,368.00	\$100.00	\$14,400.00	\$60.00	\$8,640.00	\$78.00	\$11,232.00	\$65.00	\$9,360.00
56	10-inch Pipe Lining, Tilton Avenue	290	LF	\$54.00	\$15,660.00	\$110.00	\$31,900.00	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$50.00	\$14,500.00
57	12-inch Pipe Lining, Barroilhet Avenue	347	LF	\$60.00	\$20,820.00	\$120.00	\$41,640.00	\$50.00	\$17,350.00	\$55.00	\$19,085.00	\$55.00	\$19,085.00
58	12-inch Pipe Lining, 831 N El Camino Real	274	LF	\$66.00	\$18,084.00	\$120.00	\$32,880.00	\$55.00	\$15,070.00	\$60.00	\$16,440.00	\$60.00	\$16,440.00
59	12-inch Pipe Lining, 600 N El Camino Real	446	LF	\$60.00	\$26,760.00	\$120.00	\$53,520.00	\$50.00	\$22,300.00	\$55.00	\$24,530.00	\$55.00	\$24,530.00
60	12-inch Pipe Lining, Poplar Avenue	542	LF	\$60.00	\$32,520.00	\$120.00	\$65,040.00	\$50.00	\$27,100.00	\$55.00	\$29,810.00	\$55.00	\$29,810.00
61	18-inch Pipe Lining, 2300 S El Camino Real	349	LF	\$78.00	\$27,222.00	\$150.00	\$52,350.00	\$100.00	\$34,900.00	\$72.00	\$25,128.00	\$70.00	\$24,430.00
62	18-inch Pipe Lining, 2400 S El Camino Real	154	LF	\$90.00	\$13,860.00	\$150.00	\$23,100.00	\$120.00	\$18,480.00	\$98.00	\$15,092.00	\$80.00	\$12,320.00
63	18-inch Pipe Lining, 2500 S El Camino Real	243	LF	\$78.00	\$18,954.00	\$150.00	\$36,450.00	\$100.00	\$24,300.00	\$70.00	\$17,010.00	\$70.00	\$17,010.00
64	Reinstate Lateral	143	EA	\$240.00	\$34,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$200.00	\$28,600.00	\$147.00	\$21,021.00	\$250.00	\$35,750.00
65	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Ramp, Beresford Court	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
66	Remove Existing Curb Ramp and Install New ADA Curb Ramp	2	EA	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
67	Remove and Replace Existing Traffic Loops	5	EA	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
68	Pothole Existing Utilities	25	EA	\$2,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00
69	Bid Allowance	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00

El Camino Real Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project				BIDDERS										
CITY PROJECT NO. 46S091-4600-9151-46320				EPS, Inc.		Andes Construction, Inc.		Cratus, Inc.		C2R Engineering, Inc.		Ranger Pipelines, Inc.		
BID OPENING:7/23/2020 Council Award:														
BID SUMMARY				BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF WORK			EST.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.				QTY.		PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE
TOTAL BID						\$1,795,328.00		\$1,952,120.00		\$2,185,879.00		\$2,487,982.00		\$2,924,025.00

c: Deryk Daquigan, PMCW/P
Azalea Mitch, DDPW
Brad Underwood, DPW
Bid Summary Binder
Project File